TECHNICAL CATALOG
Remote controls
with flexible cables
22 D1WWEF02A
Remote controls
6th edition May 2022
Additional information
This catalogue shows the product in the most standard congurations.

TCC seriesRemote controls with flexible cables
1 Complete section
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
TCC 5 remote control
ML 6TEL005100 Complete section with M10 standard
lever and spring return
TL 6TEL005200 Complete section with M10 standard
lever without spring return
UL 6TEL005211 Complete section with M10 standard
lever and movement selector without
spring return
TCC 10 remote control
ML 6TEL010100 Complete section with M10 standard
lever and spring return
TL 6TEL010200 Complete section with M10 standard
lever without spring return
2 Control connection kit
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
GP50 5TEL005005 Type for TCC5
GPWP50 5TEL005006 Type for TCC5 waterproof
GP100 5TEL010005 Type for TCC10
GPWP100 5TEL010009 Type for TCC10 waterproof
3 Flexible cables
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
CD type with one xing end and one turning end
CD1000 4CAV601000 Length 1000 mm - 39.37 in
CD1250 4CAV601250 Length 1250 mm - 49.20 in
For dierent cables see page 18
CG Type with both turning ends
CG1000 4CAV701000 Length 1000 mm - 39.37 in
CG1250 4CAV701250 Length 1250 mm - 49.20 in
For dierent cables see page 18
4 Valve connection kit
See page 18
5 Body
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
TCC 5 remote control
LCB 5COR111010 LCB mechanical joystick
T-M 3COR111000 For complete section with and
without spring return
U 3COR111002 As previous with movement selector
TCC 10 remote control
T-M 3COR121800 For complete section with and without
spring
6 Positioning controls
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
TCC 5 remote control
M 5GIU316990 Kit with spring return
T 5GIU316992 Kit without spring return
U/ULEB 5GIU316993 Kit for movement selector
TCC 10 remote control
M 5GIU320990 Kit with spring return
T 5GIU320991 Kit without spring return
7 Actioning controls
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
TCC 5 remote control
L 5LEV205010 M10 standard lever
L/RC5 5LEV105010 M8 lever
LF1 5LEV205012 M10 lever with stroke adjustment
LSG 5LEV205025 M10 waterproof lever
LEB 5LEV605050 M8 safety lever with lock in neutral
SLP 5COP105010 without lever with dust cover plate
LCB 5CLO205105 Joystick for 2 sections
TCC 10 remote control
L 5LEV110015 M10 standard lever
SLP 5COP110010 without lever with dust cover plate
LCB11 5CLO211100 Joystick for 2 sections
LSG 5LEV110015S M10 waterproof lever
8 Fixing brackets
CODE DESCRIPTION
TCC 5 remote control
5STA346057 Standard support
5STA346058 Selector support
TCC 10 remote control
5STA354065 Standard support
9 Tie rod kits
CODE DESCRIPTION
TCC 5 remote control
5TIR106073 TCC5/1 tie rod kit
5TIR106113 TCC5/2 tie rod kit
5TIR106153 TCC5/3 tie rod kit
5TIR106193 TCC5/4 tie rod kit
5TIR106233 TCC5/5 tie rod kit
5TIR106273 TCC5/6 tie rod kit
5TIR106313 TCC5/7 tie rod kit
5TIR106353 TCC5/8 tie rod kit
5TIR106393 TCC5/9 tie rod kit
5TIR106433 TCC5/10 tie rod kit
TCC 10 remote control
5TIR106078 TCC10/1 tie rod kit
5TIR106123 TCC10/2 tie rod kit
5TIR106168 TCC10/3 tie rod kit
5TIR106213 TCC10/4 tie rod kit
5TIR106258 TCC10/5 tie rod kit
5TIR106303 TCC10/6 tie rod kit
5TIR106348 TCC10/7 tie rod kit
5TIR106394 TCC10/8 tie rod kit
5TIR106438 TCC10/9 tie rod kit
5TIR106483 TCC10/10 tie rod kit
____________________________________________________________________________________________ Ordering codes
1010 D1WWEF02A
TCC seriesTCC series
11D1WWEF02A
Working conditions
Max. permissible torque at the lever 30 Nm - 22.1 lbft
Features of the cable see CD cable on page 19
Working temperature from -20 to 80 °C - from-4°F to 176°F
Max. recommended length 4000 mm - 157.48 in
Average eciency 70%
NOTE: the features are referred to remote control with exible cables
Features
Push-buttons
Current/voltage
6 A / 125 VAC
3 A / 250 VAC
3 A / 30 VDC
Mechanical life 105 nr of operation
Electric life 25x103 nr of operation

Note: for other connection kits see page 21
4 Complete handles (with rod)
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
FW XAST481400 Standard without push-button
Series FWV handle
FWV-B XAST482304 Without push-button, with
symbols according to
UNI EN 12525
FWV-B-1KN5055-2KN5055-3KN5055
XAST482300 With 3 push-buttons and
symbols according to
UNI EN 12525
Series V handle
V004 XAST281425 Without switches
V054-045 XAST281422 3 position spring return rocker
switch
V104-045 XAST281416 Push-button with horn symbol
V204-045 XAST281426 Push-button without horn
symbol
Series 10 handle
X XAST481414 Push button with spring return
Z XAST481415 Push-button with detent
Y XAST481421 3 position spring return rocker
switch
Note: for further conguration contact Sales Department
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
SCF031/02(STD) 5COR211761 Standard position
SCF031/04(90) 5COR211762 90° rotation position
SCF031/06(180) 5COR211763 180° rotation position
SCF031/08(270) 5COR211764 270° rotation position
Note: for operation and handle position see page 13.
2 Control kit
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
- 5CIN305 Standard contol kit
3 Bellow
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
SCF031 3SOF204175 Bellows
5 Flexible cable
See page 18
6 Connection kit
TYPE DESCRIPTION
TQ81 Connection kit for SDM122 and DLM122
Note: for other connection kits see page 21
5
1
2
3
____________________________________________________________________________________________ Ordering codes
6
4
1616 D1WWEF02A
Remote controls with flexible cablesSCF034 series
Conguration with multi-micro ergonomic AMH type handle and dedicated bellow.
1) Left half-shell
2) Right half-shell
3) Holder plate
4) K type push button
84,5
3.33
50
1.97
9
0
3.
54
62
2.44 65
2.56
1
7
5
6.
89
6
5
2.
56
1
2
4
3
Dimensions and handles _______________________________________________________________________________
5
1
2.
013
5
1.
38
Ø 9
Ø 0.35
Aggancio
Sgancio
17D1WWEF02A
Remote controls with flexible cables SCF034 series
__________________________________________________________ Description example and ordering codes
1 Body kit
See page 15
2 Control kit
See page 15
1 Bellow
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
SCF034 3SOF204176 Bellows
3 Handles
Available AMH handles with custom length. Example:
AMH series handle
TYPE: AMHK0500A4-4(TAP)-5N5055-6N5055-7N5055-
8N5055-9N5055-(E1)
CODE: 2IM3000008 DESCRIPTION: With 4 front push-button
and 1 side push-button
TYPE: AMHM0300C4-1RB1150-6VB1150-8VB1150-(E3)
CODE: 2IM3000018 DESCRIPTION: With 2 front push-button
and 1 side push-button and symbols according to UNI EN 12525.
Note: for further conguration contact Sales Department
5 Flexible cable
For cables and connection kit see pages 20 and 21.
AMH
series
4
5
Description example
SCF034 / 0 2 AMHK0500A4-4(TAP)-5N5055-6N5055-7N5055-8N5055-9N5055-(E1) + CD1500x2
1 2 3
SCF034/02 AMHK0500A4-4(TAP)-5N5055-6N5055-7N5055-8N5055-9N5055-(E1) + CD1500x2
Working section parts ordering codes
1 54
3
2
1
3
2
2
1
1
2
1
43
54 *
4
1 Body mounting
See page 15
2 Mechanical lock
See page 15
3 Handles
For description see #4 of “Ordering codes”.
4 Flexible cable
TYPE DESCRIPTION
CD1500 CD cable with lenght 1500 mm - 59 in
Note: for cables and connection kit see pages 20 and 21
Description composition
Ordering codes
1818 D1WWEF02A
Remote controls with flexible cablesSCF032 series
Description example and ordering codes__________________________________________________________
Handle with
customized rod length
1 Body mounting
See page 15
2 Mechanical lock
See page 15
3 Handles
For description see #4 of “Ordering codes”.
4 Flexible cable
TYPE DESCRIPTION
CD1500 CD cable with lenght 1500 mm - 59 in
Note: for cables and connection kit see pages 20 and 21.
1 Body kit
See page 15
2 Control kit
See page 15
1 Bellow
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
SCF032 3SOF204111 Short bellows
3 Handles
Available handles with custom length. Example:
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
S - Without handle, without handlever
Standard handle
FW XAST481400 Standard without push-button,
H 260 mm - 10.24 in
FWV-B XAST482301 Standard up to 3 push-buttons and
symbols according to UNI EN 12525,
H 265.6 mm - 10.46 in
10 series handle
X XAST281414 Push button with spring return,
H 252 mm - 9.92 in
Z XAST281415 Push-button with detent, H 254 mm - 10 in
Y XAST281421 3 positions spring return rocker switch,
H 252 mm - 9.92 in
Note: for further conguration contact Sales Department
5 Flexible cable
For cables and connection kit see pages 20 and 21.
3
2
1
4
5
FW
type
10
Series
FWV
Series
Description example with FW handle
SCF032 is the remote control for special conguration, for example particular length or formed rod and handles not included.
Please contact our Sales Department for further information.
Working section parts ordering codes
SCF032 / 0 2 FW + CD1500x2
21 3 4
SCF032/02 FW + CD1500x2
1 54
3
43
2
2
1
1
2
1
54
Description composition
Ordering codes
19D1WWEF02A
CG cable
Flexible polyurethane cable with 5 wires: 0.75 mm2 - 0.0012 in2 (Ø external 5.2 mm - 0.20 in, Ø wire 1.55 mm - 0.06 in) with
both turning ends.
CD cable
Flexible polyurethane cable with 5 wires: 0.75 mm2 - 0.0012 in2 (Ø external 5.2 mm - 0.20 in, Ø wire 1.55 mm - 0.06 in) with one
xing end and one turning end.
80
3.15
Fixing end
with IN cable position
15
0.59
30
1.18
Working conditions
Max. load: in traction
in compression
1450 N - 340 lbf
880 N - 198 lbf
Minimum recommended bend radius R = 150 mm - 5.9 in
Working temperature from -20 to 80 °C - from -4°F to 176°F

1b SCF031 remote control page 11-16
2 Control connection kit
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
GP50 5TEL005005 Kit for TCC5
GP100 5TEL010005 Kit for TCC10
3 Flexible cables
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
CD type: with one xing end and one turning end
CD1000 4CAV601000 Length 1000 mm - 39.37 in
CD1250 4CAV601250 Length 1250 mm - 49.21 in
CD1500 4CAV601500 Length 1500 mm - 59.05 in
CD1750 4CAV601750 Length 1750 mm - 68.90 in
CD2000 4CAV602000 Length 2000 mm - 78.74 in
CD2500 4CAV602500 Length 2500 mm - 98.42 in
CD3000 4CAV603000 Length 3000 mm - 118.11 in
CD3500 4CAV603500 Length 3500 mm - 137.79 in
3 Flexible cables (continue)
CG type: with both turning ends
CG1000 4CAV701000 Length 1000 mm - 39.37 in
CG1250 4CAV701250 Length 1250 mm - 49.21 in
CG1500 4CAV701500 Length 1500 mm - 59.05 in
CG1750 4CAV701750 Length 1750 mm - 68.90 in
CG2000 4CAV702000 Length 2000 mm - 78.74 in
CG2250 4CAV702250 Length 2250 mm - 88.58 in
CG2500 4CAV702500 Length 2500 mm - 98.42 in
CG3000 4CAV703000 Length 3000 mm - 118.11 in
CG3500 4CAV703500 Length 3500 mm - 137.79 in
CG4000 4CAV704000 Length 4000 mm - 157.48 in
CG4500 4CAV704500 Length 4500 mm - 177.16 in
CG5000 4CAV705000 Length 5000 mm - 196.85 in
4 Valve connection kit
See page 19
Ordering codes for exible cables __________________________________________________________________
Ordering codes for exible cables and connection kit _________________________________________
3 4
1b
21D1WWEF02A
Flexible cablesRemote controls with flexible cables
Eciency computation
______________________________________________________________________________________________Performances
Total bend angle
It results from the addiction of
bend curves in assembly, that are
supposed calculated with minimum
radius R=150 mm (5.90 in)
TOT = 1+ 2+ 3+ 4........+ N
0
80
60
40
20
100
E
ffi
ci
en
cy
(%)
09 0 180 270 360
° bend angle
Traction